JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 4, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 77, 78A
Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem

Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Members Excused: Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5024, Department of Forestry — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 77A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5024, Department of Forestry
006 Marvin Brown, State
Forester, Department of
Forestry
009 Ted Lorensen, Assistant Continues with budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/28/07
State Forester, on the private forest program
Department of Forestry Submits overview of Private Forest Program Presentation
(Exhibit #1)
141 Susie Jordan, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office
144 Mr. Lorensen
192 Rep. Garrard
194 Mr. Lorensen
199 Chair Devlin
217 Mr. Brown
250 Rep. Burley
265 Chair Devlin
271 Mr. Lorensen Submits Oregon State University report on Sudden Oak Death
and Phytophthora ramorum (Exhibit #2)
353 Chair Devlin
353 Rep. Garrard
360 Mr. Lorensen
378 Rep. Garrard
380 Mr. Lorensen
TAPE 78A
001 Mr. Lorensen Continues with budget presentation

020 Vice-Chair Dingfelder



024
039
040
049
055
145
146
150
173
179
184
186
195
215
220
235
236
245
270
291
299
300
302
316
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322
328
332
340
342
345
347
348
358
361
362
365
367
371
373
TAPE 77B
001

Mr. Lorensen
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Lorensen
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Lorensen

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Lorensen
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Lorensen
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Lorensen

Rep. Burley

Sen. Nelson

Mr. Lorensen

Sen. Nelson

Mr. Lorensen

Mr. Brown

Mr. Lorensen

Chair Devlin

Mr. Lorensen

Chair Devlin

Mr. Lorensen

Mr. Brown

Chair Devlin

Ms. Jordan

Rep. Clem

Mr. Brown

Rep. Clem

Mr. Brown

Rep. Clem

Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Mr. Brown

Ms. Jordan

Chair Devlin

Mr. Brown

Ms. Jordan

Chair Devlin

Mr. Lorensen

Mr. Lorensen

Continues with budget presentation



028
029
030
040
049
056
057
058

063
065
066
069

Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Brown
Mr. Lorensen
Chair Devlin
Mr. Brown
Chair Devlin
Ms. Jordan

Chair Devlin
Ms. Jordan
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin

Enters letter dated 3/30/07 and attachments containing
testimony for a previous public hearing on SB 5542, Oregon
Watershed Enhancement Board (Exhibit #3)

Adjourns the hearing at 9:42 AM



