## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 4, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 77, 78A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5024, Department of Forestry – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 77A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5024, Department of Forestry
006	Marvin Brown, State Forester, Department of Forestry	
009	Ted Lorensen, Assistant State Forester, Department of Forestry	Continues with budget presentation of Exhibit #4 from 3/28/07 on the private forest program Submits overview of Private Forest Program Presentation (Exhibit #1)
141	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
144	Mr. Lorensen	
192	Rep. Garrard	
194	Mr. Lorensen	
199	Chair Devlin	
217	Mr. Brown	
250	Rep. Burley	
265	Chair Devlin	
271	Mr. Lorensen	Submits Oregon State University report on Sudden Oak Death and Phytophthora ramorum (Exhibit #2)
353	Chair Devlin	
353	Rep. Garrard	
360	Mr. Lorensen	
378	Rep. Garrard	
380	Mr. Lorensen	
TAPE 78A		
001	Mr. Lorensen	Continues with budget presentation
020	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	

024	Mr. Lorensen
039	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
040	Mr. Lorensen
049	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
055	Mr. Lorensen
145	Chair Devlin
146	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
150	Mr. Lorensen
173	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
179	Mr. Lorensen
184	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
186	Mr. Lorensen
195	Rep. Burley
215	Sen. Nelson
220	Mr. Lorensen
235	Sen. Nelson
236	Mr. Lorensen
245	Mr. Brown
270	Mr. Lorensen
291	Chair Devlin
299	Mr. Lorensen
300	Chair Devlin
302	Mr. Lorensen
316	Mr. Brown
318	Chair Devlin
322	Ms. Jordan
328	Rep. Clem
332	Mr. Brown
340	Rep. Clem
342	Mr. Brown
345	Rep. Clem
347	Chair Devlin
348	Rep. Clem
358	Mr. Brown
361	Ms. Jordan
362	Chair Devlin
365	Mr. Brown
367	Ms. Jordan
371	Chair Devlin
373	Mr. Lorensen
TAPE 77B	
001	Mr. Lorensen

Continues with budget presentation

028	Chair Devlin	
029	Sen. Nelson	
030	Mr. Brown	
040	Mr. Lorensen	
049	Chair Devlin	
056	Mr. Brown	
057	Chair Devlin	
058	Ms. Jordan	Enters letter dated 3/30/07 and attachments containing testimony for a previous public hearing on SB 5542, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board <b>(Exhibit #3)</b>
063	Chair Devlin	
065	Ms. Jordan	
066	Rep. Clem	
069	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:42 AM